UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES LAHORE Tender Notice

University of Health Sciences Lahore invites the Purchase of Laboratory Research Chemicals/Kits/Consumables of Research Projects of Pharmacology and Human Genetics Department of University of Health Sciences, Lahore, following single stage two envelopes bidding procedure PPRA Rule 38,2(a) (the detail of items are given in the tender documents):

- 1. The tender documents can be obtained from the Finance Department (Room No. 09) of University of Health Sciences Lahore during working hours after depositing Rs. 2000/- into UHS Account # 1711-6 NBP (Sheikh Zayed Hospital Branch, Lahore), from the date of publication.
- 2. The bidding firms / companies must attach 2%(Rs.14,969/-) of the estimated cost of Rs.748,450/- in the form of Pay Order / Bank Draft drawn in favor of UHS, Lahore as earnest money.
- 3. The sealed tender can be put into the Tender Box at reception desk of University of Health Sciences Lahore by 11:00 AM on 21-02-2020. The tender will be opened by the Tender Committee in the presence of representative of the firm / companies at 11:30 AM. on the same day.
- 4. The procurement including rejection or acceptance of bids will be governed under PPRA (Punjab) rules.
- 5. Tender shall also be available at UHS website (http://uhs.edu.pk) and PPRA Website (http://uhs.edu.pk)

REGISTRAR

University of Health Sciences Lahore Khayaban-e-Jamia Punjab, Lahore, 54600, Pakistan Ph: 042-99231304-9

www.uhs.edu.pk

1 of 1 12/24/2021, 12:33 PM